
C
ap

it
o

lo
  d

i
en

tr
at

a

C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I S

A
N

 S
P

E
R

A
T

E

E
L

E
N

C
O

 A
N

A
L

IT
IC

O
 D

E
L

L
E

 R
IS

O
R

S
E

 D
E

S
T

IN
A

T
E

 A
G

L
I I

N
V

E
S

T
IM

E
N

T
I N

E
L

 R
IS

U
L

T
A

T
O

 D
I A

M
M

IN
IS

T
R

A
Z

IO
N

E
E

se
rc

iz
io

: 2
02

0 
- 

A
lle

ga
to

 a
/3

) 
 R

is
ul

ta
to

 d
i a

m
m

in
is

tr
az

io
ne

 -
 q

uo
te

 d
es

tin
at

e

R
is

o
rs

e
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
ag

li
in

ve
st

im
en

ti
 a

l
1/

1/
20

20

E
n

tr
at

e
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
ag

li
in

ve
st

im
en

ti
ac

ce
rt

at
e

n
el

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
20

20

Im
p

eg
n

i
es

er
ci

zi
o

 2
02

0
fi

n
an

zi
at

i d
a

en
tr

at
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ac
ce

rt
at

e
n

el
l'e

se
rc

iz
io

 o
d

a 
q

u
o

te
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
 d

el
ri

su
lt

at
o

 d
i

am
m

in
is

tr
az

io
n

e

F
o

n
d

o
 p

lu
ri

en
.

vi
n

c.
 a

l
31

/1
2/

20
20

fi
n

an
zi

at
o

 d
a

en
tr

at
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ac
ce

rt
at

e
n

el
l'e

se
rc

iz
io

 o
d

a 
q

u
o

te
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
d

el
ri

su
lt

at
o

 d
i

am
m

in
is

tr
az

io
n

e

C
an

ce
lla

zi
o

n
e 

d
i

re
si

d
u

i a
tt

.
co

st
it

u
it

i d
a

ri
so

rs
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ag
li 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

o
 e

lim
in

az
io

n
e

d
el

la
d

es
ti

n
az

io
n

e 
su

q
u

o
te

 d
el

ri
su

lt
at

o
 d

i a
m

m
.

(+
) 

e
ca

n
ce

lla
zi

o
n

e 
d

i
re

si
d

u
i p

as
si

vi
fi

n
an

zi
at

i d
a

ri
so

rs
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ag
li 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

(-
) 

(g
es

ti
o

n
e 

d
ei

re
si

d
u

i)

(a
)

(b
)

(c
)

(d
)

(e
)

C
ap

it
o

lo
 d

i
sp

es
a

D
es

cr
iz

io
n

e
R

is
o

rs
e

d
es

ti
n

at
e 

ag
li

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

 a
l

31
/1

2/
 2

02
0

(f
)=

(a
)+

(b
)-

(c
)-

(d
)-

(e
)

D
es

cr
iz

io
n

e

D
es

tin
at

o
 a

d
 in

ve
st

im
en

ti

P
R

O
V

E
N

T
I D

A
 C

O
N

C
E

S
S

IO
N

I C
IM

IT
E

R
IA

LI
30

69
00

01
0,

00
E

N
T

R
A

T
E

 D
A

 C
O

N
C

E
S

S
IO

N
I C

IM
IT

E
R

IA
LI

77
.6

90
,0

0
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
77

.6
90

,0
0

20
20

P
R

O
V

E
N

T
I D

A
 C

O
N

C
E

S
S

IO
N

I C
IM

IT
E

R
IA

LI
30

69
00

01
45

.6
51

,3
6

D
IV

E
R

S
I C

A
P

IT
O

LI
 D

I S
P

E
S

A
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
45

.6
51

,3
6

20
19

A
LI

E
N

A
Z

IO
N

E
 D

IR
IT

T
I D

I S
U

P
E

R
F

IC
IE

 E
 A

LT
R

I D
IR

IT
T

I R
E

A
LI

 D
I

G
O

D
IM

E
N

T
O

40
07

00
01

11
.2

99
,1

7
D

IV
E

R
S

I C
A

P
IT

O
LI

 D
I S

P
E

S
A

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

11
.2

99
,1

7
20

19

C
E

S
S

IO
N

E
 A

R
E

E
 P

E
R

 P
IA

N
I D

I E
D

IL
IZ

IA
E

C
O

N
O

M
IC

A
 E

 P
O

P
O

LA
R

E
40

09
00

61
13

.7
33

,2
2

D
IV

E
R

S
I C

A
P

IT
O

LI
 D

I S
P

E
S

A
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
13

.7
33

,2
2

20
19

C
E

S
S

IO
N

E
 A

R
E

E
 P

E
R

 P
IA

N
I D

I E
D

IL
IZ

IA
E

C
O

N
O

M
IC

A
 E

 P
O

P
O

LA
R

E
40

09
00

61
0,

00
P

IA
N

I D
I E

D
IL

IZ
IA

 E
C

O
N

O
M

IC
A

 E
 P

O
P

O
LA

R
E

21
.8

31
,9

6
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
21

.8
31

,9
6

20
20

P
R

O
V

E
N

T
I P

E
R

 C
E

S
S

IO
N

E
 D

I A
R

E
E

 P
E

R
  A

T
T

IV
IT

A
' P

R
O

D
U

T
T

IV
E

40
11

00
63

92
.8

66
,2

2
D

IV
E

R
S

I C
A

P
IT

O
LI

 D
I S

P
E

S
A

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

92
.8

66
,2

2
20

19

P
R

O
V

E
N

T
I P

E
R

 C
E

S
S

IO
N

E
 D

I A
R

E
E

 P
E

R
  A

T
T

IV
IT

A
' P

R
O

D
U

T
T

IV
E

40
11

00
63

0,
00

Q
U

O
T

E
 U

T
E

N
T

I P
IA

N
O

 IN
S

E
D

IA
M

E
N

T
I P

R
O

D
U

T
T

IV
I

46
.2

33
,2

6
2.

62
5,

00
0,

00
0,

00
43

.6
08

,2
6

20
20

L.
R

. 1
0/

77
 -

 B
U

C
A

LO
S

S
I

45
01

12
09

73
.1

43
,3

8
D

IV
E

R
S

I C
A

P
IT

O
LI

 D
I S

P
E

S
A

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

73
.1

43
,3

8
20

19

L.
R

. 1
0/

77
 -

 B
U

C
A

LO
S

S
I

45
01

12
09

0,
00

F
O

N
D

I B
U

C
A

LO
S

S
I

14
8.

79
1,

80
1.

46
7,

07
0,

00
0,

00
14

7.
32

4,
73

20
20

C
O

N
D

O
N

O
 E

D
IL

IZ
IO

45
02

12
10

13
.3

43
,4

7
D

IV
E

R
S

I C
A

P
IT

O
LI

 D
I S

P
E

S
A

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

13
.3

43
,4

7
20

19

P
R

O
V

E
N

T
I M

O
N

E
T

IZ
Z

A
Z

IO
N

E
 P

A
R

C
H

E
G

G
I

45
05

00
01

27
.8

03
,5

9
20

91
13

5
C

O
S

T
R

U
Z

IO
N

E
 P

A
R

C
H

E
G

G
I E

 L
A

V
O

R
I M

IG
LI

O
R

A
M

E
N

T
O

V
IA

B
IL

IT
A

' -
 F

.B
U

C
A

LO
S

S
I

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

27
.8

03
,5

9
20

19
20

19

O
N

E
R

I P
IA

N
O

 P
A

R
T

IC
O

LA
R

E
G

G
IA

T
O

 S
A

N
T

'A
N

T
O

N
IO

45
06

21
27

32
.1

16
,7

3
20

91
12

1
P

IA
N

O
 S

A
N

T
'A

N
T

O
N

IO
 -

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

32
.1

16
,7

3
20

19
20

19

O
N

E
R

I S
A

N
T

A
 S

U
JA

45
07

25
49

60
.4

30
,3

8
20

91
12

2
O

P
E

R
E

 U
R

B
A

N
IZ

Z
A

Z
IO

N
E

 S
A

N
T

A
 S

U
JA

 _
 U

T
E

N
T

I
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
60

.4
30

,3
8

20
19

20
19

O
N

E
R

I S
A

N
T

A
 S

U
JA

45
07

25
49

0,
00

20
91

12
2

O
P

E
R

E
 U

R
B

A
N

IZ
Z

A
Z

IO
N

E
 S

A
N

T
A

 S
U

JA
 _

 U
T

E
N

T
I

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

20
20

20
20

O
N

E
R

I B
IA

 A
S

S
E

M
IN

I
45

07
25

50
90

.7
66

,1
1

D
IV

E
R

S
I C

A
P

IT
O

LI
 D

I S
P

E
S

A
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
90

.7
66

,1
1

20
19

O
N

E
R

I B
IA

 A
S

S
E

M
IN

I
45

07
25

50
0,

00
20

91
12

6
O

P
E

R
E

 U
R

B
A

N
IZ

Z
A

Z
IO

N
E

 B
IA

 A
S

S
E

M
IN

I -
 U

T
E

N
T

I
18

.4
28

,1
5

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

18
.4

28
,1

5
20

20
20

20

S
ta

m
pa

to
 il

 3
1/

05
/2

02
1

P
ag

in
a 

1 
di

 2



C
ap

it
o

lo
  d

i
en

tr
at

a

C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I S

A
N

 S
P

E
R

A
T

E

E
L

E
N

C
O

 A
N

A
L

IT
IC

O
 D

E
L

L
E

 R
IS

O
R

S
E

 D
E

S
T

IN
A

T
E

 A
G

L
I I

N
V

E
S

T
IM

E
N

T
I N

E
L

 R
IS

U
L

T
A

T
O

 D
I A

M
M

IN
IS

T
R

A
Z

IO
N

E
E

se
rc

iz
io

: 2
02

0 
- 

A
lle

ga
to

 a
/3

) 
 R

is
ul

ta
to

 d
i a

m
m

in
is

tr
az

io
ne

 -
 q

uo
te

 d
es

tin
at

e

R
is

o
rs

e
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
ag

li
in

ve
st

im
en

ti
 a

l
1/

1/
20

20

E
n

tr
at

e
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
ag

li
in

ve
st

im
en

ti
ac

ce
rt

at
e

n
el

l'e
se

rc
iz

io
20

20

Im
p

eg
n

i
es

er
ci

zi
o

 2
02

0
fi

n
an

zi
at

i d
a

en
tr

at
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ac
ce

rt
at

e
n

el
l'e

se
rc

iz
io

 o
d

a 
q

u
o

te
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
 d

el
ri

su
lt

at
o

 d
i

am
m

in
is

tr
az

io
n

e

F
o

n
d

o
 p

lu
ri

en
.

vi
n

c.
 a

l
31

/1
2/

20
20

fi
n

an
zi

at
o

 d
a

en
tr

at
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ac
ce

rt
at

e
n

el
l'e

se
rc

iz
io

 o
d

a 
q

u
o

te
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
d

el
ri

su
lt

at
o

 d
i

am
m

in
is

tr
az

io
n

e

C
an

ce
lla

zi
o

n
e 

d
i

re
si

d
u

i a
tt

.
co

st
it

u
it

i d
a

ri
so

rs
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ag
li 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

o
 e

lim
in

az
io

n
e

d
el

la
d

es
ti

n
az

io
n

e 
su

q
u

o
te

 d
el

ri
su

lt
at

o
 d

i a
m

m
.

(+
) 

e
ca

n
ce

lla
zi

o
n

e 
d

i
re

si
d

u
i p

as
si

vi
fi

n
an

zi
at

i d
a

ri
so

rs
e 

d
es

ti
n

at
e

ag
li 

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

(-
) 

(g
es

ti
o

n
e 

d
ei

re
si

d
u

i)

(a
)

(b
)

(c
)

(d
)

(e
)

C
ap

it
o

lo
 d

i
sp

es
a

D
es

cr
iz

io
n

e
R

is
o

rs
e

d
es

ti
n

at
e 

ag
li

in
ve

st
im

en
ti

 a
l

31
/1

2/
 2

02
0

(f
)=

(a
)+

(b
)-

(c
)-

(d
)-

(e
)

D
es

cr
iz

io
n

e

O
N

E
R

I C
R

A
B

IL
I M

E
R

E
U

45
07

25
51

34
.9

91
,9

5
20

91
11

2
O

P
E

R
E

 D
I U

R
B

A
N

IZ
Z

. C
R

A
B

IL
I M

E
R

E
U

 -
 U

T
E

N
T

I
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
34

.9
91

,9
5

20
19

20
19

T
o

ta
le

 D
es

ti
n

at
o

 a
d

 in
ve

st
im

en
ti

49
6.

14
5,

58
31

2.
97

5,
17

4.
09

2,
07

0,
00

0,
00

80
5.

02
8,

68

T
o

ta
le

49
6.

14
5,

58
31

2.
97

5,
17

4.
09

2,
07

0,
00

0,
00

80
5.

02
8,

68

T
o

ta
le

 q
u

o
te

 a
cc

an
to

n
at

e 
n

el
 r

is
u

lt
at

o
 d

i a
m

m
in

is
tr

zi
o

n
e 

ri
g

u
ar

d
an

ti
  l

e 
ri

so
rs

e 
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
ag

li 
in

ve
st

im
en

ti
(g

)

T
o

ta
le

 r
is

o
rs

e 
d

es
ti

n
at

e 
n

el
 r

is
u

lt
at

o
 d

i a
m

m
in

is
tr

az
io

n
e 

al
 n

et
to

 d
i q

u
el

le
 c

h
e 

so
n

o
 s

ta
te

 o
g

g
et

to
 d

i
ac

ca
n

to
n

am
en

ti
 (

h
 =

 T
o

ta
le

 f
 -

 g
)

0,
00

80
5.

02
8,

68

S
ta

m
pa

to
 il

 3
1/

05
/2

02
1

P
ag

in
a 

2 
di

 2


